
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4980
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2012
HIGHWAY PROJECTS UNDER PPP MODE
Pradhan Shri Nityananda

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to take up major highway projects under the Public -Private-Partnership (PPP) mode for fast execution of these projects;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the current status/share of public and private sector in highway projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI JITIN PRASADA)

(a) Yes Madam, Government is committed to develop National Highways under various phases of National Highways Development Projects (NHDP) through a combination of various modes of delivery under public private participation (PPP) with a view to tap the efficiency and effectiveness of the private enterprises in the backdrop of scarcity of budgetary resources.

(b) to (c) Information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the House.
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